
 United Nations  A/65/271 (Part I)/Add.1/Corr.1

  
 

General Assembly  
Distr.: General 
28 September 2010 
 
Original: English 

 

10-55297 (E)    300910 
*1055297*  
 

Sixty-fifth session 
Agenda item 139 
Report on the activities of the Office of Internal Oversight Services 

 
 
 

  Report on the activities of the Office of Internal Oversight  
Services for the period from 1 July 2009 to 30 June 2010 
 
 

  Addendum 
 

  Corrigendum 
 

  1. Paragraph 3 
 

The third sentence of the paragraph should read 

As at 30 June 2010, programme managers had implemented 912 (52 per cent) of all 
recommendations issued between 1 July 2009 and 31 May 2010 and 272 (44 per 
cent) of critical recommendations issued during the same period. 
 

  2. Paragraph 3, figure 
 

Replace the figure following paragraph 3 with the figure below. 



A/65/271 (Part I)/Add.1/Corr.1  
 

10-55297 2 
 

  Breakdown of status of recommendations from 1 July 2006 to 30 June 2010,a 
including implementation ratesb 

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

No response 0 0 1 4

Not started 1 3 27 173

In progress 104 194 383 650

Implemented 1914 1594 1551 912

Not accepted 3 2 7 27

1 July 2006 - 30 June 2007 1 July 2007 -30 June 2008      1 July 2008 - 30 June 2009     1 July 2009 -30 June 2010      

89%
(86%)

79%
(75%) 52%

(44%)

1,793 (810)

1,969 (648)

1,766 (617)

95%
(94%)

88%
(85%)

95% 
(93%)

2,022 (957)

(886)
(68) (113)

(2)

(694)

(1) (15)
(143)
(484)
(6) (13)(2)

(276)
(56)

(272)
(1)

(0) (0) (0) (0)

 
 a Includes recommendations issued as at 31 May 2010 and the status of their implementation 

as at 30 June 2010. The number of critical recommendations for each category is given in 
parentheses. 

 b Critical recommendations are given in parentheses, including percentage rates of 
implementation. 

 
 

 3. Table 1 
 

The figures for UNFCCC should read 
 

All open recommendations 
1 July 2009-
30 June 2010 

1 July 2008- 
30 June 2009  

1 July 2007- 
30 June 2008 

1 July 1999-
30 June 2007 

Entity In progress Not started Declined No response < 1 year 
Between  
1-2 years 

Between 
2-3 years > 3 years 

UNFCCC 10 (10) 22 (5) 0 (0) 0 (0) 30 (13) 2 (2) 0 (0) 0 (0)

 


